THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, HEREBY 

RESOLVES, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.  The City Council hereby adopts the committee’s proposal, and authorizes the 

expenditure of the funds in the Hotel-Motel Tax account as follows: 

A. Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000.00) shall be given to the Chamber of Commerce, 

to be used as follows: Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) to hire a marketing 
consultant to develop a cohesive marketing strategy and image for the City; Three 
Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) for the creation of a Lodging Brochure, which will

[...]

Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) for the purchase of advertising to advertise the City of 
Gig Harbor as a tourist attraction in regional travel publications. 

B. Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) shall be given to the Historical Society, to be 

used as follows:  One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,400) for rack cards and 
distribution (Rack cards are leaflet-type advertisements, which are placed in lobby 
advertising racks); Five Hundred Dollars for development of a website, to be used for 
promotional purposes; and One Hundred Dollars ($100) for the Historical Society’s